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AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation from the 

balance of moneys remaining unappropriated for the fiscal 

year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand seven, 

to the Auditor's Office -Purchasing Card Administration 

Fund, fund 1234, fiscal year 2007, organization 1200, to 

the Department of Commerce - Division of Labor -

Contractor Licensing Board Fund, fund 3187, fiscal year 

2007, organization 0308, and to the Miscellaneous Boards 

and Commissions -Public Service Commission, fund 8623, 

fiscal year 2007, organization 0926, by supplementing and 

amending the appropriations for the fiscal year ending the 
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thirtieth day of June, two thousand seven. 

WHEREAS, The Governor has established that there now 

remains an unappropriated balance in the Auditor's Office -

Purchasing Card Administration Fund, fund 1234, fiscal year 

2007, organization 1200, in the Department of Commerce -

Division of Labor - Contractor Licensing Board Fund, fund 

3187, fiscal year 2007, organization 0308, and in the 

Miscellaneous Boards and Commissions - Public Service 

Commission, fund 8623, fiscal year 2007, organization 0926, 

available for expenditure during the fiscal year ending the 

thirtieth day of June, two thousand seven; therefore 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

1 That the total appropriation for the fiscal year ending 

2 the thirtieth day of June, two thousand seven, to fund 

3 1234, fiscal year 2007, organization 1200, be 

4 supplemented and amended by increasing an existing 

5 item of appropriation as follows: 

6 TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS. 

7 Sec. 3. Appropriations from other funds. 

8 EXECUTIVE 

9 97-Auditor's Office-

10 Purchasing Card Administration Fund 

11 (WV Code Chapter 12) 

12 Fund 1234 FY 2007 Org 1200 

13 

14 

Act­

ivity 

Other 

Funds 

15 1 Unclassified - Total . . . . . . . . . . . 096 $ 850,000 

16 And that the total appropriation for the fiscal year 
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17 ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand seven, to 

18 fund 3187, fiscal year 2007, organization 0308, be 

19 supplemented and amended by increasing existing items 

20 of appropriation as follows: 

21 TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS. 

22 Sec. 3. Appropriations from other funds. 

23 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 

24 123-Division of Labor-

25 Contractor Licensing Board Fund 

26 (WV Code Chapter 21) 

27 Fund 3187 FY 2007 Org 0308 

28 

29 

Act­

ivity 

Other 

Funds 

30 1 Personal Services . . . . . . . . . . . . . 001 

31 3 Employee Benefits . . . . . . . . . . . . 010 

$ 78,000 

45,127 

32 And that the total appropriation for the fiscal year 

33 ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand seven, to 

34 fund 8623, fiscal year 2007, organization 0926, be 

35 supplemented and amended to hereafter read as follows: 

36 TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS. 

37 Sec. 3. Appropriations from other funds. 

38 MISCELLANEOUS BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS 

39 227-Public Service Commission 

40 (WV Code Chapter 24) 

41 Fund 8623 FY 2007 Org 0926 

42 

43 

Act­

ivity 

Other 

Funds 
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44 1 Personal Services ............. 001 

45 2 Annual Increment ............. 004 

46 3 Employee Benefits ............ 010 

47 4 Unclassified .................. 099 

48 5 Weight Enforcement Program .. 345 

49 6 Debt Payment/Capital Outlay ... 520 

50 7 BRIM Premium ............... 913 

51 8 Total 

$ 8,063,255 

130,000 

2,722,622 

2,813,563 

4,667,295 

350,000 

115,000 

$18,861,735 

52 The total amount of this appropriation, except for the 

53 PSC Weight Enforcement appropriation (activity 345), 

54 shall be paid from a special revenue fund out of 

55 collection for special license fees from public service 

56 corporations as provided by law. The amount 

57 appropriated to the PSC Weight Enforcement (activity 

58 345) shall be paid from the State Road Fund as provided 

59 by law. 

60 The Public Service Commission is authorized to spend 

61 up to $500,000, from surplus funds in this account, to 

62 meet the expected deficiencies in the Motor Carrier 

63 Division account due to passage of Enrolled House Bill 

64 No. 2715, regular session, one thousand nine hundred 

65 ninety-eight. 

66 The Public Service Commission is authorized to 

67 transfer up to $1,500,000, from surplus funds in this 

68 account, to meet the expected deficiencies in the Motor 

69 Carrier Division account due to the loss of revenue 

70 related to the federal single state registration system 

71 that expired the first day of January, two thousand 

72 seven, that provided for the collection of fees from 

73 interstate for-hire carriers to help fund motor carrier 

7 4 safety operations. 

75 The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill 

76 is to supplement, amend and increase items of 

77 appropriation in the aforesaid accounts for the 
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78 designated spending units for expenditure during the 

79 fiscal year two thousand seven. 






